24/07/2024, 16:07 CCU EXPORT

Export Import

PIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, KOLKATA/HALDIA

EXPORT TARIFF - LOCAL & PRINCIPAL W.E.F. 18/05/24

Type of Charges	Basis of Charges	Amount	Amount	
	-	(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)	
	20' Canaral		KOL/HALDIA	
	20' General		10400	
	20' Hazardous		10400	
THC - KOLKATA	20' Reefer		10400	
	40' General		15340	
	40' Hazardous		15340	
	40' Reefer		15340	
	20' General		10200	
	20' Hazardous		10200	
THC - HALDIA	20' Reefer		10200	
THO THILDIN	40' General		15150	
	40' Hazardous		15150	
	40' Reefer		15150	
SEAL FEES-SFL	Per container		USD 10	
Additional Seal Fee (In case of Broken Seal / Misplace of Seal) (SL2)	Per Seal		USD 10	
SPL	Per container		USD 15	
System Facilitation charges- SFFL	Per BL		USD 15	
Reefer Electricity- Plug/Unplug (Port)	Per container for every 4 Hrs	403/-20'	604/-40'	
Reefer monitoring (Surveyor charge)	Per Unit / Per Day	Rs. 800/-		
Equipment Container Handling Charges	Per Unit		170 /-	
B/L Issuance Charges	Per B/L		Rs. 4500/-	
ssuance of Sea Waybill	Per B/L		Rs. 5000	
Switch B/L Charges	Per B/L		US\$ 200	
B/L Surrender / Telex Release Charges	Per B/L		Rs. 4000/-	
Change of Destination Charge	Per B/L		USD 150	
Out-station B/L Release	Per B/L		1000	
B/L Release in 3rd Party Country	Per B/L		Rs. 4500/-	
B/L Inter-Location Charges	Per B/L		Rs. 1000/-	
B/L Amendment Charges	After Manifest Filing Per Time		US\$ 100	

24/07/2024, 16:07 CCU EXPORT

	[FIXED & MANDATORY]						
B/L Re-Issuance Charges	For Re-Issuance of OB/L (Per B/L)				US\$	3 100	
Late B/L Charges	Per week / Per B/L			W	IS\$ 100 eek or pa chargeat days fm da	art the ole aft	ere of er 7
Late Shipping Instructions Charges	Per B/L			W	IR 3000 eek or pa chargeal days fm da	art the	ere of er 7
Landing Certificate Charges	Per Document				Inr 2500)/- per	b/l
Cheque Bounce Charges	Per Cheque				Inr 500 inst	00/- p ance	er
DETENTION							
Type of Charges	Amount in USD pe	r Contaiı	ner ba	sis			
Detention - General container	20'	4	·0'				
1st day to 10th day (10 days)	FREE	FF	REE				
11th day to 17th day (7 days)	18	3	36				
18th day to 24th day (7 days)	28	5	56				
Thereafter	38	7	76				
Type of Charges	Amount in USD pe	r Contair	ner ba	sis			
Detention - Special Equipment (Opentop/Highcube/Flat rack)	20'	4	.0'				
1st day - 5th day (5 days)	FREE	FREE					
6th day to 12th day (7 days)	25	50					
13th day to 19 th day (7 days)	40	80					
Thereafter	70	140					
Type of Charges	Amount in USD pe	r Contair	ner ba	sis			
Detention - Reefer container	20'	40'					
1st day - 7th day (7 days)	FREE	FREE					
8th day - 14th day (7 days)	35	70					
15th day - 21st day (7 days)	55	110					
Thereafter	80		60				
PORT ST	ORAGE		C	CU		Н	OC .
Demurrage on loaded EXPORT / stock containers		20'	40'		20'	40'	
First 20 days from the day of receiving/Stuffing			-	FREE			FREE
From the 21st day Onwards			1	10.06	1		10.06
PORT STORAGE		1	CU	İ)C	
Demurrage on loaded EXPORT /ICD container / Nepal/ Bhutan containers		20'	40'		20'	40'	
First 20 days from the day of receiving/Stuffing		FRFF	FREE	:	FRFF	FREE	
First 20 days from the day of receiving/Sturning From the 21th day to 30th day		3.59		•		7.18	
i totti uic z tui uay to soul ua	ý .		0.09	1.10		0.09	1.10

24/07/2024, 16:07 CCU EXPORT

From the 31st day Onwards 7.17 14.34 7.17 14.34

NOTES:

- All the above given Charges are subject to GST at the prevailing rate.
- Demurrage, Detention and LOLO Charges will be debited as per PIL's standard tariff which will be made available on specific request.
- Plug-In / Monitoring Charges for active Reefer Containers will be applicable as per the Terminal / PIL's standard tariff.
- Where Charges are imposed by Terminals or by other Governing Authorities, PIL reserves the right to debit such Charges back to the Customer as the case may be.
- The above tariff will be posted in our Office at the Documentation counter and will also be made available on specific request.
- The above tariff is subject to change from time to time without prior notice.

ExportImport

PIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

KOLKATA/HALDIA

IMPORT TARIFF - LOCAL & PRINCIPAL WEF 18.05.2024

Type of Charges	Type of Charges Basis of Charges		Amount in Rs.	
	Upto 5 Containers per BL	5500/-	5500/- Per BL	
	Above 5 Containers upto 10	5500/- Per BL		
	per BL			
Delivery order Charges	Above 10 Containers upto 15	5500/- Per BL		
Delivery order charges	per BL			
	Above 15 Containers upto 20	5500/- Per BL		
	per BL	3300/	3300/- FEI DL	
	Above 20 Containers per BL		5500/- Per BL	
Amendment Fee	Per BL	4200/- Per BL		
Third Party B/L Release Fee	Per BL	5000/- Per BL		
HBL Fee	Per BL	4000/-	Per BL	
		20'	40'	
ICDD	Der Container	USD	USD	
ISPD	Per Container	12	12	
Custom Facilitation sharpes CEED	Per BL	USD	USD	
System Facilitation charges- SFFD	Pel BL	10	10	
Type of Charges	Desir of Charges	Amoun	t in Rs.	
Washing charges	Basis of Charges	20'	40'	
General Cargo	Per container	1850	2900	
Hides & Skins,Scrap.	Per container			
Reefer Cargoes	Per container			
Lift On / Lift Off (Port Charges)	Per container			
0	Per container (Coverage-	1050	0050	
Container Maintenance Charges	Rs.5000)	1850	2850	
Survey Charges	Per container	700	700	
Slot Extention	Per BL	1300	1300	
Manifest filling Charges	Per BL	30	00	
Type of Charges	D : (0)	Amount in Rs.		
THC - KOLKATA	Basis of Charges	20'	40'	
General cargoes	Per container		15340	
DG and OOG	Per container	10400		
Reefer Cargoes	Per container			
Type of Charges		Amoun	t in Rs.	
THC - HALDIA	Basis of Charges	20'	40'	
General cargoes	Per container			
DG and OOG	Per container	10200	15150	
Reefer Cargoes	Per container			
Type of Charges		Amoun	t in Rs.	
Reefer monitoring	Basis of Charges	20'	40'	
Reefer Electricity-Plug/Unplug (Port)	Per container for every 4 Hrs	402.28		
Reefer monitoring (Surveyor charge)	Per container per day	800		
MUC Charges (ECD)	Per Container	170		
	Basis of Charges	Amount in		
Type of Charges	basis of offariges	USD		

Terminal storage** - General cargo		20'	40'	
[CALCUTTA]				
First 7 days after the day of landing	Per container/Per day	FREE	FREE	
8th day - 9th day	Per container/Per day	3.59	7.18	
10th day - 15th day	Per container/Per day	7.17	14.34	
16th day - to 20th day	Per container/Per day	10.77	21.54	
21st day - to 30th day	Per container/Per day	21.50	43.00	
31st onwards	Per container/Per day	43.02	86.04	
Type of Charges	D : 60	Amount in USD		
Tourist tourist Country	Basis of Charges			
Terminal storage** - General cargo		20'	40'	
Calcutta intransit to Nepal/Bhutan/ICD	D			
First 20 days after the day of landing	Per container/Per day	FREE	FREE	
21st day - 30th day	Per container/Per day	3.59	7.18	
31st onwards	Per container/Per day	7.17	14.34	
** For Over dimension cargoes applicable additional tariff according to slot killing				
according to slot kinning		Amou	ınt in	
Type of Charges	Basis of Charges	USD		
Terminal storage** - General cargo		20'	40'	
[HALDIA]				
First 7 days after the day of landing	Per container/Per day	FREE	FREE	
8th day - 9th day	Per container/Per day	3.59	7.18	
10th day - 15th day	Per container/Per day	7.17	14.34	
16th day - to 20th day	Per container/Per day	10.77	21.54	
21st day - to 30th day	Per container/Per day	21.50	43.00	
31st onwards	Per container/Per day	43.02	86.04	
** For Over dimensional cargoes additional tariff is applicable accor	ding to slots killed			
Time of Observes		Amount in		
Type of Charges	Basis of Charges	USD		
Detention - General container		20'	40'	
1st day - 4th day (4 days)	Per container	FREE	FREE	
5th to 11th day	Per container	58	116	
12th to 18th day	Per container	78	156	
19th Onwards	Per container	103	206	
Detention - SPECIAL container		20'	40'	
1st day - 4th day (4 days)	Per container	FREE	FREE	
5th to 11th day	Per container	58	116	
12th to 18th day	Per container	78	156	
19th day Onwards	Per container	103	206	
Detention - Reefer container		20'	40'	
1st day - 3rd day (3 days)	Per container	FREE	FREE	
4th to 10th day	Per container	75	150	
11th to 17th day	Per container	100	200	
18th day Onwards	Per container	120	240	

NOTES:

- All the above given Charges are subject to GST at the prevailing rate.
- Demurrage and Detention Charges will be debited as per PIL's standard tariff which will be made available on specific request.
- Plug-In / Monitoring Charges for active Reefer Containers will be applicable as per the Terminal / PIL's standard

tariff.

- Where Charges are imposed by Terminals or by other Governing Authorities, PIL reserves the right to debit such Charges back to the Customer as the case may be.
- ◆ The above tariff will be posted in our Office at the Documentation counter and will also be made available on specific request.
- The above tariff is subject to change from time to time without prior notice.